PRINTED: 08/20/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G190	B. WING		08/	18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 015	CFR(s): 483.475(b) §403.748(b)(1), §41 (1), §460.84(b)(1), § §483.475(b)(1), §48 [(b) Policies and prodevelop and implement of the policies and procedular policies and procedular set forth in parameter and the communication this section. The product of the procedures must accept the policies and up for LTC facilities]. A procedures must accept the procedures must accept the procedures whether place, include, but accept the place, include, but accept the place include includes the place include includes the place includes the plac	8.113(b)(6)(iii), §441.184(b) §482.15(b)(1), §483.73(b)(1), §5.625(b)(1) Decedures. [Facilities] must ment emergency preparedness ures, based on the emergency agraph (a) of this section, risk graph (a)(1) of this section, ition plan at paragraph (c) of policies and procedures must idated every 2 years [annually it a minimum, the policies and idress the following: It subsistence needs for staff for they evacuate or shelter in interest in the interest patient health and afe and sanitary storage of ing. Extinguishing, and alarm	ΕO	Intentionally Left Blank DHSR - Mental Health		
	*[For Inpatient Hosp Policies and proced (6) The following are hospice-operated in The policies and pro following:	ice at §418.113(b)(6)(iii):]		SEP 0 8 2021 Lic. & Cert. Section		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) (X4) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X7) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X8) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X9) MULTIPLE			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G190	B. WING _		08/	18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 015	evacuate or shelter limited to the follow (A) Food, water, me supplies. (B) Alternate source following: (1) Temperatures to safety and for the supprovisions. (2) Emergency light (3) Fire detection, e systems. (C) Sewage and was This STANDARD is Based on observati interview, the facility provision for subsisclients included adde emergency prepare potentially affected and #6). The finding During observation 7:21 AM, the conterwas observed. The dedicated emergency prepared bottled water was observed. The dedicated emergency Plan revided disaster menu for During an interview Residential Manage realized in June, 20 manager of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of the hom the plastic tote control of the suppression of	and patients, whether they in place, include, but are not ing: edical, and pharmaceutical es of energy to maintain the protect patient health and afe and sanitary storage of ing. extinguishing, and alarm ste disposal. In not met as evidenced by: ons, policy review and staffly failed to ensure emergency tence needs for staff and equate food as identified in the dness (EP) plan. This all clients (#1, #2, #3, #4, #5 g is: in the home on 8/18/21 at ints of the dry storage pantry re was no container of cy food; only 3 1/2 cases of bserved. The facility's 2020 realed a sample list of a three or 6 clients and 2 staff. The facility is 2020 realed a sample list of a three or 6 clients and 2 staff. The facility is 2020 realed that she 21 when she became that she needed to replace that she needed to replace	E 01	The Residential Manager will have required emergency food in place 10-21. Checking the emergency fo supply will be added to the monthl checklist for the residential managemonitor regularly. RM will immedinotify the RTL if any discrepancies noted.	by 9- od y er to ately	9/15/21 and ongoing

	F OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	()		COMPLETED		
		34G190	B. WING			08/	18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			300	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 BRICES CREEK ROAD EW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	shopping yet. Policies for Evac. at CFR(s): 483.475(b) §403.748(b)(3), §41 §441.184(b)(3), §48 §483.73(b)(3), §483 §485.625(b)(3), §484 §491.12(b)(1), §494 [(b) Policies and proced plan set forth in parassessment at para and the communication this section. The poreviewed and updat [annually for LTC fapolicies and proced following:] [(3) or (1), (2), (6)] § [facility], which inclute the treatment needs of responsibilities; tranevacuation location means of communication assistance. *[For RNHCIs at §44 §416.54(b)(2):] Safe evacuation from includes the following communication of the communi	I food to store, but did not go and Primary/Alt. Comm. (3) 6.54(b)(2), §418.113(b)(6)(ii), 60.84(b)(3), §482.15(b)(3), 6.475(b)(3), §485.68(b)(1), 65.727(b)(1), §485.920(b)(2), 62(b)(2) Decedures. The [facilities] must ment emergency preparedness ures, based on the emergency agraph (a) of this section, risk graph (a)(1) of this section, tion plan at paragraph (c) of licies and procedures must be red at least every 2 years cilities]. At a minimum, the ures must address the Safe evacuation from the des consideration of care and evacuees; staff asportation; identification of (s); and primary and alternate cation with external sources of 03.748(b)(3) and ASCs at more than the [RNHCI or ASC] which agicare needs of evacuees.	EC		Intentionally Left Blank		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G190	B. WING		30	3/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		- 12 - 13 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	(v) Primary and alter communication with assistance. * [For CORFs at §4 Rehabilitation Agence §485.727(b)(1), and §494.62(b)(2):] Safe evacuation from Rehabilitation Agencies as Provide Therapy and Speed Services; and ESRI staff responsibilities * [For RHCs/FQHCs evacuation from the appropriate placemere responsibilities and This STANDARD is Based on record responsibi	evacuation location(s). ernate means of n external sources of 85.68(b)(1), Clinics, cies, OPT/Speech at d ESRD Facilities at In the [CORF; Clinics, cies, and Public Health ers of Outpatient Physical ch-Language Pathology D Facilities], which includes , and needs of the patients. Is at §491.12(b)(1):] Safe RHC/FQHC, which includes ent of exit signs; staff needs of the patients. Inot met as evidenced by: view and staff interviews, the elop specific policies and elits semergency preparedness uation locations based on a ity risk assessment. The of the facility's EP plan d not include any information clity's evacuation locations in the tornadoes, hurricanes, the control of the patients. In the facility's EP plan d not include any information control of the facility's evacuation locations in the tornadoes, hurricanes, the control of the patients. In the facility's EP plan d not include any information of the facility's evacuation locations in the tornadoes, hurricanes, the patients of the patients. It is a series of the patients. It is	EC	Brice's Creek Group Home will even to the Holiday Inn and this site wadded to the Site-Specific Plan.		10/18/21	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G190	B. WING	`	08	/18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY I	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(The state of the	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	§441.184(d)(1), §460 §483.73(d)(1), §483. §485.68(d)(1), §486.8485.920(d)(1), §486.485.920(d)(1), §486.485.920(d)(1), §486.485.920(d)(1), §486.485.920(d)(1), §486.485.920(d)(1), §486.486.360, §486	6.54(d)(1), §418.113(d)(1), 0.84(d)(1), §482.15(d)(1), 475(d)(1), §484.102(d)(1), 6.625(d)(1), §485.727(d)(1), 6.360(d)(1), §491.12(d)(1). 03.748, ASCs at §416.54, 6, ICF/IIDs at §483.475, HHAs izations" under §485.727, RHC/FQHCs at §491.12:] In. The [facility] must do all of mergency preparedness ares to all new and existing viding services under lunteers, consistent with their cy preparedness training at matation of all emergency g. If knowledge of emergency preparedness and icantly updated, the [facility] on the updated policies and 8.113(d):] (1) Training. The	EO	Intentionally Left Blank		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		34G190	B. WING		08/18/	2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE CO	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
E 037	least every 2 years. (iv) Periodically reviewer employees (including special emphasis plants procedures necession others. (v) Maintain docume preparedness training (vi) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For PRTFs at §44 program. The PRTF (i) Initial training in expolicies and procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. (ii) After initial training in expected roles. (iii) After initial training preparedness training (iii) Demonstrate state procedures. (iv) Maintain docume preparedness training (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For PACE at §460. organization must docume policies and procedures an	ew and rehearse its dness plan with hospice on nonemployee staff), with aced on carrying out the ary to protect patients and entation of all emergency of preparedness policies and difficantly updated, the hospice of on the updated policies and values to all of the following: emergency preparedness under plunteers, consistent with their of provide emergency preparedness of the wide emergency of every 2 years. If knowledge of emergency entation of all emergency entation of all emergency entation of all emergency entation of all emergency of the updated, the PRTF on the updated policies and entation of the updated policies and entation	EO	Intentionally Left Blank		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G190	B. WING	í	08	3/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY I	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	volunteers, consister (ii) Provide emergen least every 2 years. (iii) Demonstrate star procedures, including what to do, where to case of an emergen (iv) Maintain docume (v) If the emergency procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For LTC Facilities at Program. The LTC facilities and procedures and procedures and procedus staff, individuals provarrangement, and volume expected role. (ii) Provide emergency (iii) Maintain docume preparedness training (iv) Demonstrate staff procedures.	actors, participants, and nt with their expected roles. The preparedness training at a straining at a straining at a straining participants of go, and whom to contact in cy. The preparedness policies and a straining and straining and straining and straining and straining action of all training. The preparedness policies and straining and straining action of all of the straining action of all new and existing and straining services under lunteers, consistent with their cy preparedness training at a straining at straining	EO	Intentionally Left Blank			
; ; ;	CORF must do all of (i) Provide initial train preparedness policies and existing staff, ind under arrangement, a with their expected ro	ing in emergency s and procedures to all new ividuals providing services and volunteers, consistent					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A character	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G190	B. WING			08/18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 037	(iv) Demonstrate staprocedures. All new and assigned specithe CORF's emerge their first workday. Include instruction in alarm systems and equipment. (v) If the emergence procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For CAHs at §485.] The CAH must do a (i) Initial training in expolicies and procedure and where necessare personnel, and guest cooperation with fire authorities, to all new individuals providing and volunteers, consoles. (ii) Provide emergence least every 2 years. (iii) Maintain docume (iv) Demonstrate staprocedures. (v) If the emergence procedures are sign must conduct training procedures. *[For CMHCs at §48]	entation of the training. aff knowledge of emergency of personnel must be oriented fic responsibilities regarding ency plan within 2 weeks of The training program must on the location and use of signals and firefighting by preparedness policies and difficantly updated, the CORF ong on the updated policies and of the following: emergency preparedness ures, including prompt fulshing of fires, protection, ory, evacuation of patients, ests, fire prevention, and efighting and disaster	EO	Intentionally Left Blan	k	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G190	B. WING		30	3/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562	1		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 037	and existing staff, ir under arrangement, with their expected documentation of the demonstrate staff knyprocedures. Therea emergency prepared years. This STANDARD is Based on document facility failed to ensuadequately trained of prepardness (EP) ploced Review on 8/17/21 of (2020) did not include training of staff. During an interview intellectual disabilities	es and procedures to all new adividuals providing services and volunteers, consistent roles, and maintain the training. The CMHC must nowledge of emergency fter, the CMHC must provide dness training at least every 2 anot met as evidenced by: t review and interviews, the lire direct care staff were on the facility's emergency	E 03	All staff at Brice's Creek will be inserviced on the site-specific emerg preparedness plan by 10-18-2021. in-service will include relocation procedures in the event of an emergency. Staff training is stored Relias.	This	10/18/21	
W 130	the EP concerning tr PROTECTION OF C CFR(s): 483.420(a)(The facility must ens	aining of the staff. CLIENTS RIGHTS 7) ure the rights of all clients. 7 must ensure privacy during	W 130			10/19/21	
	Based on observatio interview, the facility during personal care The finding is:	not met as evidenced by: ns, record review and failed to ensure privacy for 1 of 5 audit clients (#5). ervations in the home on		All Direct Support Staff at Brice's Crewill be in-serviced to ensure clients have privacy while utilizing the bathroom. Weekly observations will completed for 3 months to ensure the privacy of all Individuals are met who utilizing the rest room.	II be he	10/18/21	
					1	1	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G190	B. WING	B. WING		08/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 130	bathroom, pulled do on the toilet. Further A standing the door open while client #5 A then entered the I stood in the open do and pulled up his client #5 given privacy during evening obsequences 8/17/21 at 5:37pm, so bathroom, pulled do on the toilet. Staff A doorway while the door way while the door on the toilet.	client #5 entered the own his clothing and sat down robservations revealed Staff way with the door remaining was sitting on the toilet. Staff pathroom, turned around and por while client #5 stood up othing. At no time was client	W 1	Intentionally Left Blank			
	manager (RM) state prompt to shut the b During an interview intellectual disabilitie confirmed client #5 r the bathroom door for STAFF TRAINING P CFR(s): 483.430(e)(The facility must proinitial and continuing employee to perform efficiently, and comp This STANDARD is a Based on observation	on 8/18/21, the qualified es professional (QIDP) needs a verbal prompt to shut or privacy. ROGRAM 1) vide each employee with training that enables the notice of the professional (QIDP) training that enables the notice of the professional (QIDP)	W 18	99			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	200	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G190	B. WING		08/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIO	
W 189	ensure the fingerna was kept neat and t	ils of 1 of 5 audit clients (#5) rimmed. The finding is:	W 1	All staff will be in-serviced by the L nurse on how to maintain nails of individuals supported.	TSS 10/18/2	
	During observations throughout the survey on 8/17/21 - 8/18/21, client #5's fingernails length were grown over the tip of his fingers. At no time during the survey where client #5's fingernails cut and trimmed.			After in-service, staff will begin to maintain a weekly nail maintenanc task to be performed every Saturda first shift. Documentation of this w	ay on ill be	
	During an interview on 8/18/21, Staff E stated the staff on second shift are responsible for cutting the fingernails of client #5. Further interview revealed Staff E was unsure of the day or time when client #5's fingernails are to be cut.			ongoing and sent to Team Lead for months.	3	
W 213	During an interview disabilities professio #5's fingernails need INDIVIDUAL PROGFCFR(s): 483.440(c)(c)	RAM PLAN	W 21	3		
		functional assessment must pecific developmental				
	Based on record revi failed to ensure 3 of	not met as evidenced by: iew and interview, the facility 5 audit clients (#2, #5 and unctional assessment (CFA) findings are:		The Comprehensive Functional Assessments will be completed on a clients by October 18, 2021. Director of Program Operations will review on October 19, 2021 to ensu		
	revealed he was adm	1 of client #2's record nitted to the facility on view revealed client #2 does		assessments are in record for the th individuals indicated in survey.	ee	
1	B. Review on 8/17/2	1 of client #5's record				

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G190	B. WING	B. WING		08/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG	5000	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLET	
W 213	Further review revea CFA.	mitted to the facility on 8/6/03. aled client #5 does not have a	W 2	213			
	revealed she was ac	21 of client #6's record dmitted to the facility on view revealed client #6 does					
W 217	During an interview on 8/18/21, the qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) confirmed clients #2, #5 and #6 do not have a completed CFA. INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM PLAN		W 2	17			
	CFR(s): 483.440(c)(3)(v) functional assessment must	VV Z				
	Based on record revi failed to ensure 3 of	not met as evidenced by: iew and interview, the facility 5 audit clients (#2, #3 and sments have been updated.	or and interview, the facility audit clients (#2, #3 and ents have been updated. of client #2's individual ed 4/30/21 revealed he ility on 12/30/08. Further the ed the e		The Nutritional Assessment will be completed by the dietitian on all 3 clients by October 18, 2021. Directo Program Operations will review on October 19, 2021 to ensure	r of	10/18/21
,	program plan (IPP) d was admitted to the f	1 of client #2's individual lated 4/30/21 revealed he acility on 12/30/08. Further at #2's nutritional assessment 0/9/19.			assessments are in record for the thindividuals indicated in survey.	ree	
I	2021 revealed she wa	21 of client #3's IPP dated as admitted to the facility on iew indicated client #3's nt was completed on					

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G190	B. WING		90	3/18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 247	5/7/21 revealed she on 10/28/08. Further nutritional assessment 7/21/20. During an interview intellectual disabilities confirmed clients #2 assessments have represent in the individual program of the	21 of client #6's IPP dated was admitted to the facility review indicated client #6's ent was completed on on 8/18/21, the qualified es professional (QIDP) , #3 and #6 nutritional not been updated. RAM PLAN 6)(vi) am plan must include nt choice and not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and y failed to ensure 1 of 5 audit rided the opportunity of	W 24		be	10/18/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G190	B. WING	3	08	3/18/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRICES CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562	1 33		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG) BF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	asked why she kept she was unable to go During an interview intellectual disabilities client #2 is allowed thome. NURSING SERVICE CFR(s): 483.460(c)(Nursing services muother members of thappropriate protective measures that include training clients and shealth and hygiene results. This STANDARD is a Based on observation.	an move around freely. When telling client #2 to sit down, live an answer. on 8/18/21, the qualified es professional (QIDP) stated free movement within his ES 5)(i) est include implementing with e interdisciplinary team, re and preventive health de, but are not limited to taff as needed in appropriate	W 2	Staff will be in-serviced again to ensure the proper way to wear a m		10/18/21
	staff were sufficiently face masks and takin in regards to COVID-effected all clients (# residing in the facility A. During observation through 8/18/21, staff to wear their face may and chin during times objective training and ching morning old 3/19/21 at 6:31am, the nome. Further observations and ching further observations are sufficiently as the sufficient of the suf	trained in the wearing of the temperature of visitors of 19 protocol. This potentially 1, #2, #3, #4, #5 and #6). The findings are: In sin the home on 8/17/21 were consistently observed sks below their nose, mouth of leisure activities,		while working in the Group Home. Residential Manager will monitor services weekly to ensure masks are worn correctly and consistently. Ma Observation Form to be used to document weekly for 3 months. Staff will be in-serviced on COVID 19 visitation observations and screenin processes. Covid 19 visitation proto will be reviewed at each monthly stameeting for the next 3 months or losif warranted.	e ask 9 og ocols aff	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		_
		34G190	B. WING		ns	3/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562	1 00	710/2021	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	N
W 340	the surveyor. Staff I any questions regar Further observations surveyor entered the temperature was no asked any questions protocol.	O did not ask the surveyor ding COVID-19 protocol. s revealed when the second to home at 6:41am, their taken and they were not s regarding COVID-19	W 34	40			
W 342	intellectual disabilities while staff are working always wear a face of revealed their masks mouth at all times. Thave been trained in masks. Further intersto be screened at the		W 34	2			
	other members of the appropriate protective measures that include training direct care st symptoms of illness of	et include implementing with e interdisciplinary team, e and preventive health e, but are not limited to aff in detecting signs and or dysfunction, first aid for and basic skills required to s of the clients.					
	Based on observatior interviews, the facility demonstrated compe injury and weight gain	ot met as evidenced by: ns, record review and staff failed to ensure staff tency in detecting signs of to the facility nurse. This lients (#5 and #6). The		Staff will be in-serviced on fall proto- as outlined in Monarch policy. This was be reviewed at each monthly staff meeting for the next 3 months or lor if warranted.	vill	10/18/21	

E SURVEY MPLETED 18/2021
18/2021
(X5) COMPLETION DATE

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G190	B. WING		08	/18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 342	Continued From pagand hitting his head the nurse then shou further instructions.	ge 16 Further interview revealed ald have been called to get	W 34	42		
	Evaluation dated 7/2 235 pounds and and	21 of client #6's Nutritional 21/21 read that she weighed I had unplanned weight gain. 3/17/21 of client #6's monthly he following:		LTSS nurse will in-service staff on p monitoring of weights and how to identify concerns and relay to residential manager and nurse. LTSS nurse will monitor weights we		10/18/21
	247.9 pounds. On 6, recorded at 256.7 poweight was recorded	s weight was recorded at /5/21, client #6's weight was bunds. On 7/3/21, client #6's d at 258.2 pounds. On 8/7/21, as recorded at 246.1 pounds.		in electronic health record and add any concerns or discrepancies with Team Lead and/or Director of prog Operations.	ress	
W 348	Manager (RM) reveal in the office for staff. She was unaware of and had not been not gain and weight loss quarter. The RM did had been discussed	;	W 34	8		
	for comprehensive d services for each clie including licensed de	vide or make arrangements iagnostic and treatment ent from qualified personnel, entists and dental hygienists zed dental services in-house ent.				
		not met as evidenced by: iew and staff interview, the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G190	B. WING		08	/18/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 348	audit clients (#6) when The finding is: Review on 8/18/21 or Physician/Specialist dated 7/20/20 read (client #6) cooperatic care was no longer referred to a college needs patients for comparing an interview Intellectual Developmental the facility for a few more that the facility did not services for client #6 until her review toda DRUG ADMINISTRA CFR(s): 483.460(k)(te a dental referral for 1 of 5 to required further treatment. of client #6's to Orders and Directions Form, that on 7/28/21 patient's on declined and a standard of able to be achieved. Patient on facility practice for special continued care. on 8/18/21 with the Qualified ment Professional (QIDP) as only been assigned to the other. The QIDP was unaware of coordinate speciality dental of as recommended last year, year, year, year, year, year, and the order of the orde	W 36	appropriate follow up. Manager versponsible for monitoring all appointments and referrals to enindividual receives proper care. To physician's forms will be sent to Residential Manager and Team Leafter each appointment for 3 morensure all referrals are followed upon the sent to the sent to a sent to a sent to the sen	vill be sure ne ad iths to	10/18/21	
	Based on observation interviews, the facility medications were adwith physician's order clients (#3). The find During morning med home on 8/18/21 at 7/43 consumed four pilotestics.	ministered in compliance rs. This affected 1 of 5 audit		Staff to be in-serviced on proper procedures to re-order medication ensure that all medications are in thome. The Residential Manager weekly medication cart checks and forward them to the RN. RN will remedication variance reports weekly Any discrepancies will be discussed the Residential Manager the Team Leader.	to he ill do will un	10/18/21	

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		34G190	B. WING		30	3/18/2021	
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY I	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	N
W 368	medications.	ge 18 on 8/18/21, Staff C stated	W 36	58			
	client #3 is suppose Powder. Further inte unable to locate the Powder in the medic	to receive Polyethylene erview revealed Staff C was container of Polyethylene eation room. Staff went and ow she was unable to locate					
	orders stated, "Polye	8/21 of client #3's physician of the sthylene Powder Mix 1 capful uid and drink by mouth once					
W 383	manager (RM) revea record record (MAR) client #3 received he Powder.	on 8/18/21, the residential led the electronic medication was signed indicating that r dosage of Polyethylene D RECORDKEEPING	W 383				
	Only authorized personal keys to the drug storal	ons may have access to the age area.					
	Based on observation failed to ensure only a access to keys to the finding is:	not met as evidenced by: ns and interviews, the facility authorized persons have drug storage area. The		All staff will be in-serviced to always have keys on them during their shift to pass directly to next shift's person responsible for medications. Resider manager will monitor weekly to ensure keys are with staff responsible for	and n ntial	10/18/21	
	8/18/21 at 6:59am, St cabinet in the kitchen medication key and w	vations in the home on aff E opened an unlocked and removed the ent to the medication room Staff E then returned the		medications and not in cabinet. A ke observation form will be used to monitor weekly for next 3 months.	y		

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G190	B. WING		30	3/18/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER BRICES CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY I	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 486	the kitchen. At 8:51a medication key from kitchen. During an immediate confirmed she was r from an unlocked ca During an interview intellectual disabilitie	y to the unlocked cabinet in am, Staff C removed the the unlocked cabinet in the einterview on 8/18/21, Staff E removing the medication key binet in the kitchen. on 8/18/21, the qualified es professional (QIDP) ation key was being stored in SERVICE 4)	W 48				
	Based on observatio interview, the facility dining procedures rel 1 of 5 audit clients (# clients (#6) sat at the findings are: A. During morning ob 8/18/21 at 7:28 AM, cat the dining room tal no utensils. Client #3 scrambled eggs and fingers. At 7:29 AM, S	not met as evidenced by: ns, record review and staff failed to direct self help lated to providing utensils for 2) and ensuring 1 of 5 audit table, while eating. The esservations in the home on elient #2 was observed sitting tole with a plate of food but proceeded to pick up with pieces of waffles with his estaff A gave client #2 a er, client #3 had consumed		All staff will be in-serviced on proper dining procedures to include providutensils appropriate for meal. Manawill monitor meals weekly to ensure proper utensils are provided during meals, as appropriate. Monitoring voccur on the meal observation form the next 3 months.	ling ager e vill	10/18/21	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD	ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		34G190	B. WING	<u> </u>	0	8/18/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK ROAD HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 3000 BRICES CREEK ROAD NEW BERN, NC 28562		0/10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY I	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	requires redirection likes to eat with his likes and scrambly Manager (RM) stood sit down to eat. Clier while sitting. Review on 8/17/21 or revealed that she redirection/verbal repstaff. During an interview of Residential Manager that client #6 should buring an interview of Intellectual Development.	dated 4/30/21 stated, "He to use utensils because he hands". bservations in the home on client #6 was given a plate of ed eggs to eat. The Resident in next to client #6 who did not at #6 was not prompted to eat f client #6's IPP dated 5/7/21 quired graduated primand and redirection from the entity of the edge of th	W 4	All staff will be in-serviced any Individual to sit while food. Manager will monit weekly to ensure all Indivisitting while eating their monitoring will occur on tobservation form for the information of	e eating their tor meals iduals are meals. the meal	10/18/21





September 2, 2021

Eugenia Barnes, Facility Compliance Consultant I Mental Health Licensure and Certification Section NC Division of Health Service Regulation 2718 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

RE: Brice's Creek / Recertification / August 17-18, 2021

Hello,

Please find enclosed the Plan of Correction for deficiencies cited during the survey referenced above.

If you need additional information or have any questions, please contact me directly at the number below.

Sincerely,

Louise Winstead, RN

Compliance Specialist – Plan of Corrections

Louis Winstead, RN

louise.winstead@monarchnc.org

252-289-6512

